
English Department Calendar: Fall 2017 
 August 7, 2018 

Important Events: Blue—Course  Yellow--Dept. Meetings & Major Works  Green--Exams  

Grey--College/School  Pink-Student 
 

August 
Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa 

   1 2 3 4 

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 

26 27 28 29 30 31  
 

Date Day Events 

1 Sat. The first semester begins. 
20-24 Mon.~Fri. Summer break 
25-28 Sat.~Tue. Course registration of Holistic Education Center 
30-9/6 Thur.~Thur. On-line course registration 
   

 
September 

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa 

      1 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 

30       
 

Date Day Events 

7 Fri. Freshman Orientation (8:00~16:30; LB301, Lunch 
provided.) 
Freshmen Parents’ Day (10:30-12:00; FG302) 

10 Mon. Classes Begin  
Application Deadline: CFL Teacher Research 
Potential Improvement Project 

12 Wed. MA Orientation (12:30~14:00; LA204) 
12-17 Wed.~Mon. On-line course add/drop period 
13 Thur. College Internship Committee 
14 Fri. CFLL Curriculum Committee Meeting 

Meeting of CFLL Administrators 
Application deadline for recognition of previously 
earned credits, Deadline for correction of grades 
from the previous semester 

17-25 Mon.~Tue. Course correction period 
17-26 Mon.~Wed. Confirm course registration record 
18-20 Tue.~Thur. Interdivisional (Day School/School of Continued 

Education) course registration 
18 Tue. Faculty Lunch (12:00~13:30; TBA) 
19 Wed. Beginning of the Semester Eucharist 
24 Mon. [Holiday] Mid-Autumn Festival 
26 Wed. Teacher’s Day celebration (afternoon) 
28 Fri. Teacher's Day (holiday) 

 
October 

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa 

 1 2 3 4 5 6 

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 

Date Day Events 

9 Tue. CFLL Student Association training 
10 Wed. [Holiday]: National Day 
11 Thur. [Scholarship] Deadline for submission of Dept. 

Scholarship application materials 



21 22 23 24 25 26 27 

28 29 30 31    

 
 

16 Tue. Meeting of CFLL Full Time Teachers 
17 Wed. University Curriculum Committee Meeting 

(Afternoon) 
Deadline for submission to Chair of proposals for 1st 
Faculty Meeting 

19 Fri. Meeting of CFLL Administrators 
20-21 Sat.~Sun. Freshman Camp (Little Ding-Dong Science Theme 

Park, Hsinchu) 
23 Tue. Scholarship Committee Meeting (12:00-13:30; 

LA301) 
24 Wed. 1st Faculty Meeting (12:00-15:30; FG302) 

Meeting of Class Representatives 
[Promotion] Notify Dean of Intention to Apply for 
Promotion 

26-27 Fri.~Sat. The 15th Cross-strait Conference & CFLL MA 
Student Conference 

30 Tue. [New Hiring & Promotion] 1st Department Faculty 
Evaluation Committee Meeting (12:10~13:30; 
LA115) 
Deadline of Proposal of College Council 

31 Wed. Meeting of CFLL Advisors (12:00~13:30; TBA) 
[Activity]: Due, 1st round, Composition Contest 

 
November 

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa 

    1 2 3 

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 

25 26 27 28 29 30  
 

Date Day Events 

1 Thur. University Affairs Evaluation (Fulltime faculty 
should be at school for possible interview) 

5-10 Mon.-Sat. Midterm Exams 
7 Wed. Meeting of Class Advisors (12:00~15:30; TBA) 
13 Tue. [Promotion] Deadline for submission of promotion 

materials passed by the Department to the College 
14 Wed. College Council Meeting 

[Pre-registration] Course descriptions for Spring 
2019 semester due 
[Admission]: MA direct entry exam: written exam 
(10:00~12:00; TBA)  
[Admission]: MA direct entry exam: oral exam 
(12:00~; TBA(Literature track)/TBA (Multimedia 
track)) 

15 Thur. Student Affairs Council 
21 Wed. [Promotion & Hiring]: College Faculty Evaluation 

Committee Meeting 
Chinese and English Proficiency Tests- Juniors 

26-12/5 Mon.~Wed. [Pre-registration] 1st round—students choose 
courses 



28 Wed. Department Meeting (13:00~15:30; LMB01) 
29 Thur. Academic Affairs Council 

[Activity]: 2nd Round, Composition Contest 
(12:30~13:30, LA306) 

30 Fri. Meeting of CFLL Administrators 
 
December 

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa 

      1 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 

30 31      
 

Date Day Events 

3 Mon. [Sabbatical Leave] Notify Dean and Chair of 
intention to apply for sabbatical leave 

5 Wed. CFLL Student Exhibit on Internship and Service 
Learning 

7 Fri. Deadline for applying course suspension 
7-8 Fri.~Sat. [Activity]: University Games/University 

Anniversary Celebration/Campus Fair/Alumni 
Homecoming 

10 Mon. Extended Holiday 
11 Tue. [Sabbatical Leave] Department Evaluation 

Committee Meeting (12:00~13:30; LA115) 
12 Wed. [Activity]: Speech Contest (12:30~17:00, JS 9th 

floor Conference Hall) 
Deadline for submission to Chair of proposals for 
2nd Faculty Meeting 

13 Thur. [Pre-registration] Announcement of the 1st round 
pre-registration results 
[Hiring] University Evaluation Committee Meeting 

17-21 Mon.~Fri. [Pre-registration] 2nd round 
18 Tue. [Activity]: Sophomore Christmas Exhibition 

(13:00~16:30; TBA) 
19 Wed. 2nd Faculty Meeting (12:00-15:30, FG302) 

[Activity]: SA StudentsYear-End Party 
20 Thur. [Activity]: CFLL Carol Singing 
20-22 Thur.~Sat. Senior Play (SF Theatre) 
21 Fri. MA Student Meeting (12:00~13:30; LA204) 
25 Mon. Christmas 
26 Tue. [Activity]: CFLL Christmas Party (12:00~13:30, 

TBA)  
[Sabbatical Leave] Deadline for submission of 
sabbatical leave materials passed by the Department 
to the College 
Deadline for applying for suspension 

28 Fri. Meeting of CFLL Administrators 
31 Mon. [Holiday]: Extended Holiday 

 
January 



Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa 

  1 2 3 4 5 

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 

27 28 29 30 31   
 

Date Day Events 

1 Mon. [Holiday] New Year 
2 Wed. [Activity]: Student Work Exhibit/ Graduation 

Project Presentation (13:00~16:00; TBA) 
3 Thur. University Council 
7-12 Mon.~Sat. Final Exams 
9 Wed. [Sabbatical Leave]: College Faculty Evaluation 

Meeting 
22 Tue. Deadline for submitting course grades 
31 Thur. The first semester ends. 

*For other important dates, please see the CFL calendar and University calendar  



English Department Calendar: Fall 2017


August 7, 2018

		Important Events: Blue—Course  Yellow--Dept. Meetings & Major Works  Green--Exams  Grey--College/School  Pink-Student





August


		Su

		Mo

		Tu

		We

		Th

		Fr

		Sa



								1


		2


		3


		4




		5


		6


		7


		8


		9


		10


		11




		12


		13


		14


		15


		16


		17


		18




		19


		20


		21


		22


		23


		24


		25




		26


		27


		28


		29


		30


		31


		



		

		Date

		Day

		Events



		

		1

		Sat.

		The first semester begins.



		

		20-24

		Mon.~Fri.

		Summer break



		

		25-28

		Sat.~Tue.

		Course registration of Holistic Education Center



		

		30-9/6

		Thur.~Thur.

		On-line course registration



		

		

		

		





September

		Su

		Mo

		Tu

		We

		Th

		Fr

		Sa



														1




		2


		3


		4


		5


		6


		7


		8




		9


		10


		11


		12


		13


		14


		15




		16


		17


		18


		19


		20


		21


		22




		23


		24


		25


		26


		27


		28


		29




		30

												



		

		Date

		Day

		Events



		

		7

		Fri.

		Freshman Orientation (8:00~16:30; LB301, Lunch provided.)

Freshmen Parents’ Day (10:30-12:00; FG302)



		

		10

		Mon.

		Classes Begin 


Application Deadline: CFL Teacher Research Potential Improvement Project



		

		12

		Wed.

		MA Orientation (12:30~14:00; LA204)



		

		12-17

		Wed.~Mon.

		On-line course add/drop period



		

		13

		Thur.

		College Internship Committee



		

		14

		Fri.

		CFLL Curriculum Committee Meeting

Meeting of CFLL Administrators

Application deadline for recognition of previously earned credits, Deadline for correction of grades from the previous semester



		

		17-25

		Mon.~Tue.

		Course correction period



		

		17-26

		Mon.~Wed.

		Confirm course registration record



		

		18-20

		Tue.~Thur.

		Interdivisional (Day School/School of Continued Education) course registration



		

		18

		Tue.

		Faculty Lunch (12:00~13:30; TBA)



		

		19

		Wed.

		Beginning of the Semester Eucharist



		

		24

		Mon.

		[Holiday] Mid-Autumn Festival



		

		26

		Wed.

		Teacher’s Day celebration (afternoon)



		

		28

		Fri.

		Teacher's Day (holiday)





October

		Su

		Mo

		Tu

		We

		Th

		Fr

		Sa



				1


		2


		3


		4


		5


		6




		7


		8


		9


		10


		11


		12


		13




		14


		15


		16


		17


		18


		19


		20




		21


		22


		23


		24


		25


		26


		27




		28


		29


		30


		31


						



		

		Date

		Day

		Events



		

		9

		Tue.

		CFLL Student Association training



		

		10

		Wed.

		[Holiday]: National Day



		

		11

		Thur.

		[Scholarship] Deadline for submission of Dept. Scholarship application materials



		

		16

		Tue.

		Meeting of CFLL Full Time Teachers



		

		17

		Wed.

		University Curriculum Committee Meeting (Afternoon)

Deadline for submission to Chair of proposals for 1st Faculty Meeting



		

		19

		Fri.

		Meeting of CFLL Administrators



		

		20-21

		Sat.~Sun.

		Freshman Camp (Little Ding-Dong Science Theme Park, Hsinchu)



		

		23

		Tue.

		Scholarship Committee Meeting (12:00-13:30; LA301)



		

		24

		Wed.

		1st Faculty Meeting (12:00-15:30; FG302)


Meeting of Class Representatives


[Promotion] Notify Dean of Intention to Apply for Promotion



		

		26-27

		Fri.~Sat.

		The 15th Cross-strait Conference & CFLL MA Student Conference



		

		30

		Tue.

		[New Hiring & Promotion] 1st Department Faculty Evaluation Committee Meeting (12:10~13:30; LA115)


Deadline of Proposal of College Council



		

		31

		Wed.

		Meeting of CFLL Advisors (12:00~13:30; TBA)

[Activity]: Due, 1st round, Composition Contest





November

		Su

		Mo

		Tu

		We

		Th

		Fr

		Sa



										1


		2


		3




		4


		5


		6


		7


		8


		9


		10




		11


		12


		13


		14


		15


		16


		17




		18


		19


		20


		21


		22


		23


		24




		25


		26


		27


		28


		29


		30


		



		

		Date

		Day

		Events



		

		1

		Thur.

		University Affairs Evaluation (Fulltime faculty should be at school for possible interview)



		

		5-10

		Mon.-Sat.

		Midterm Exams



		

		7

		Wed.

		Meeting of Class Advisors (12:00~15:30; TBA)



		

		13

		Tue.

		[Promotion] Deadline for submission of promotion materials passed by the Department to the College



		

		14

		Wed.

		College Council Meeting


[Pre-registration] Course descriptions for Spring 2019 semester due

[Admission]: MA direct entry exam: written exam (10:00~12:00; TBA) 


[Admission]: MA direct entry exam: oral exam (12:00~; TBA(Literature track)/TBA (Multimedia track))



		

		15

		Thur.

		Student Affairs Council



		

		21

		Wed.

		[Promotion & Hiring]: College Faculty Evaluation Committee Meeting


Chinese and English Proficiency Tests- Juniors



		

		26-12/5

		Mon.~Wed.

		[Pre-registration] 1st round—students choose courses



		

		28

		Wed.

		Department Meeting (13:00~15:30; LMB01)



		

		29

		Thur.

		Academic Affairs Council


[Activity]: 2nd Round, Composition Contest (12:30~13:30, LA306)



		

		30

		Fri.

		Meeting of CFLL Administrators





December

		Su

		Mo

		Tu

		We

		Th

		Fr

		Sa



														1




		2


		3


		4


		5


		6


		7


		8




		9


		10


		11


		12


		13


		14


		15




		16


		17


		18


		19


		20


		21


		22




		23


		24


		25


		26


		27


		28


		29




		30


		31


										



		

		Date

		Day

		Events



		

		3

		Mon.

		[Sabbatical Leave] Notify Dean and Chair of intention to apply for sabbatical leave



		

		5

		Wed.

		CFLL Student Exhibit on Internship and Service Learning



		

		7

		Fri.

		Deadline for applying course suspension



		

		7-8

		Fri.~Sat.

		[Activity]: University Games/University Anniversary Celebration/Campus Fair/Alumni Homecoming



		

		10

		Mon.

		Extended Holiday



		

		11

		Tue.

		[Sabbatical Leave] Department Evaluation Committee Meeting (12:00~13:30; LA115)



		

		12

		Wed.

		[Activity]: Speech Contest (12:30~17:00, JS 9th floor Conference Hall)

Deadline for submission to Chair of proposals for 2nd Faculty Meeting



		

		13

		Thur.

		[Pre-registration] Announcement of the 1st round pre-registration results

[Hiring] University Evaluation Committee Meeting



		

		17-21

		Mon.~Fri.

		[Pre-registration] 2nd round



		

		18

		Tue.

		[Activity]: Sophomore Christmas Exhibition (13:00~16:30; TBA)



		

		19

		Wed.

		2nd Faculty Meeting (12:00-15:30, FG302)


[Activity]: SA StudentsYear-End Party



		

		20

		Thur.

		[Activity]: CFLL Carol Singing



		

		20-22

		Thur.~Sat.

		Senior Play (SF Theatre)



		

		21

		Fri.

		MA Student Meeting (12:00~13:30; LA204)



		

		25

		Mon.

		Christmas



		

		26

		Tue.

		[Activity]: CFLL Christmas Party (12:00~13:30, TBA) 

[Sabbatical Leave] Deadline for submission of sabbatical leave materials passed by the Department to the College

Deadline for applying for suspension



		

		28

		Fri.

		Meeting of CFLL Administrators



		

		31

		Mon.

		[Holiday]: Extended Holiday





January

		Su

		Mo

		Tu

		We

		Th

		Fr

		Sa



						1


		2


		3


		4


		5




		6


		7


		8


		9


		10


		11


		12




		13


		14


		15


		16


		17


		18


		19




		20


		21


		22


		23


		24


		25


		26




		27


		28


		29


		30


		31


				



		

		Date

		Day

		Events



		

		1

		Mon.

		[Holiday] New Year



		

		2

		Wed.

		[Activity]: Student Work Exhibit/ Graduation Project Presentation (13:00~16:00; TBA)



		

		3

		Thur.

		University Council



		

		7-12

		Mon.~Sat.

		Final Exams



		

		9

		Wed.

		[Sabbatical Leave]: College Faculty Evaluation Meeting



		

		22

		Tue.

		Deadline for submitting course grades



		

		31

		Thur.

		The first semester ends.





*For other important dates, please see the CFL calendar and University calendar 

