Important Events: Blue—Course Yellow--Dept. Meetings & Major Works Green--Exams

Grey--College/School Pink-Student

### August

Su	Mo	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa	Date	Day	Events
			1	2	3	4	1	Sat.	The first semester begins.
5	6	7	8	9	10	11	20-24	Mon.~Fri.	Summer break
12	13	14	15	16	17	18	25-28	Sat.~Tue.	Course registration of Holistic Education Center
19	20	21	22	23	24	25	30-9/6	Thur.~Thur.	On-line course registration
26	27	28	29	30	31				

#### September

<u>Dept</u>	<u>September</u>								
Su	Mo	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa	Date	Day	Events
						1	7	Fri.	Freshman Orientation (8:00~16:30; LB301, Lunch
2	3	4	5	6	7	8			provided.)
9	10	11	12	13	14	15			Freshmen Parents' Day (10:30-12:00; FG302)
16	17	18	19	20	21	22	10	Mon.	Classes Begin
23	24	25	26	27	28	29			Application Deadline: CFL Teacher Research
30									Potential Improvement Project
			12	Wed.	MA Orientation (12:30~14:00; LA204)				
							12-17	Wed.~Mon.	On-line course add/drop period
							13	Thur.	College Internship Committee
			14	Fri.	CFLL Curriculum Committee Meeting				
									Meeting of CFLL Administrators
									Application deadline for recognition of previously
									earned credits, Deadline for correction of grades
									from the previous semester
							17-25	Mon.~Tue.	Course correction period
							17-26	Mon.~Wed.	Confirm course registration record
							18-20	Tue.~Thur.	Interdivisional (Day School/School of Continued
					Education) course registration				
				18	Tue.	Faculty Lunch (12:00~13:30; TBA)			
			19	Wed.	Beginning of the Semester Eucharist				
							24	Mon.	[Holiday] Mid-Autumn Festival
							26	Wed.	Teacher's Day celebration (afternoon)

### October

Su	Mo	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa	Date	Day	Events
	1	2	3	4	5	6	9	Tue.	CFLL Student Association training
7	8	9	10	11	12	13	10	Wed.	[Holiday]: National Day
14	15	16	17	18	19	20	11	Thur.	[Scholarship] Deadline for submission of Dept.
					Scholarship application materials				

Teacher's Day (holiday)

28

Fri.

21	22	23	24	25	26	27	16	Tue.	Meeting of CFLL Full Time Teachers
28	29	30	31				17	Wed.	University Curriculum Committee Meeting
						•			(Afternoon)
									Deadline for submission to Chair of proposals for 1 <sup>st</sup>
									Faculty Meeting
							19	Fri.	Meeting of CFLL Administrators
							20-21	Sat.~Sun.	Freshman Camp (Little Ding-Dong Science Theme
									Park, Hsinchu)
							23	Tue.	Scholarship Committee Meeting (12:00-13:30;
									LA301)
			24	Wed.	1 <sup>st</sup> Faculty Meeting (12:00-15:30; FG302)				
									Meeting of Class Representatives
									[Promotion] Notify Dean of Intention to Apply for
									Promotion
							26-27	Fri.~Sat.	The 15 <sup>th</sup> Cross-strait Conference & CFLL MA
									Student Conference
							30	Tue.	[New Hiring & Promotion] 1 <sup>st</sup> Department Faculty
									Evaluation Committee Meeting (12:10~13:30;
									LA115)
									Deadline of Proposal of College Council
							31	Wed.	Meeting of CFLL Advisors (12:00~13:30; TBA)
									[Activity]: Due, 1st round, Composition Contest

## November

Su	Mo	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa	Date	Day	Events
				1	2	3	1	Thur.	University Affairs Evaluation (Fulltime faculty
4	5	6	7	8	9	10			should be at school for possible interview)
11	12	13	14	15	16	17	5-10	MonSat.	Midterm Exams
18	19	20	21	22	23	24	7	Wed.	Meeting of Class Advisors (12:00~15:30; TBA)
25	26	27	28	29	30		13	Tue.	[Promotion] Deadline for submission of promotion
									materials passed by the Department to the College
							14	Wed.	College Council Meeting
									[Pre-registration] Course descriptions for Spring
									2019 semester due
									[Admission]: MA direct entry exam: written exam
									(10:00~12:00; TBA)
									[Admission]: MA direct entry exam: oral exam
									(12:00~; TBA(Literature track)/TBA (Multimedia
									track))
							15	Thur.	Student Affairs Council
							21	Wed.	[Promotion & Hiring]: College Faculty Evaluation
									Committee Meeting
									Chinese and English Proficiency Tests-Juniors
							26-12/5	Mon.~Wed.	[Pre-registration] 1st round—students choose
									courses

28	Wed.	Department Meeting (13:00~15:30; LMB01)
29	Thur.	Academic Affairs Council
		[Activity]: 2nd Round, Composition Contest
		(12:30~13:30, LA306)
30	Fri.	Meeting of CFLL Administrators

# <u>December</u>

Su	Mo	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa
						1
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	29
30	31					

Date	Day	Events
3	Mon.	[Sabbatical Leave] Notify Dean and Chair of
		intention to apply for sabbatical leave
5	Wed.	CFLL Student Exhibit on Internship and Service
		Learning
7	Fri.	Deadline for applying course suspension
7-8	Fri.~Sat.	[Activity]: University Games/University
		Anniversary Celebration/Campus Fair/Alumni
		Homecoming
10	Mon.	Extended Holiday
11	Tue.	[Sabbatical Leave] Department Evaluation
		Committee Meeting (12:00~13:30; LA115)
12	Wed.	[Activity]: Speech Contest (12:30~17:00, JS 9th
		floor Conference Hall)
		Deadline for submission to Chair of proposals for
		2 <sup>nd</sup> Faculty Meeting
13	Thur.	[Pre-registration] Announcement of the 1 <sup>st</sup> round
		pre-registration results
		[Hiring] University Evaluation Committee Meeting
17-21	Mon.~Fri.	[Pre-registration] 2 <sup>nd</sup> round
18	Tue.	[Activity]: Sophomore Christmas Exhibition
		(13:00~16:30; TBA)
19	Wed.	2 <sup>nd</sup> Faculty Meeting (12:00-15:30, FG302)
		[Activity]: SA Students Year-End Party
20	Thur.	[Activity]: CFLL Carol Singing
20-22	Thur.~Sat.	Senior Play (SF Theatre)
21	Fri.	MA Student Meeting (12:00~13:30; LA204)
25	Mon.	Christmas
26	Tue.	[Activity]: CFLL Christmas Party (12:00~13:30,
		TBA)
		[Sabbatical Leave] Deadline for submission of
		sabbatical leave materials passed by the Department
		to the College
		Deadline for applying for suspension
28	Fri.	Meeting of CFLL Administrators
31	Mon.	[Holiday]: Extended Holiday

Su	Mo	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa	Date	Day	Events
		1	2	3	4	5	1	Mon.	[Holiday] New Year
6	7	8	9	10	11	12	2	Wed.	[Activity]: Student Work Exhibit/ Graduation
13	14	15	16	17	18	19			Project Presentation (13:00~16:00; TBA)
20	21	22	23	24	25	26	3	Thur.	University Council
27	28	29	30	31			7-12	Mon.~Sat.	Final Exams
,							9	Wed.	[Sabbatical Leave]: College Faculty Evaluation
								Meeting	
				22	Tue.	Deadline for submitting course grades			
							31	Thur.	The first semester ends.

<sup>\*</sup>For other important dates, please see the CFL calendar and University calendar